October 25, 2022

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH
OCTOBER 25, 2022 BILL LIST
RESOLUTION 2022-240

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

B]_E IT RESOLVED that upon proper voucher approval, the attached itemized computer
printout of bills be received and checks be drawn payable on the Clearing Account that a

copy of the itemized computer printout is posted in the Borough Office for public
inspection.

CLEARING ACCOUNT TOTAL: $75,193.94
PAYROLL TOTAL: $251,981.80
ELECTRONIC FUND TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
MANUAL CHECKS TOTAL: $758,042.99
ADDENDUM TOTAL: $389,360.84

TOTAL: $1,474,579.57

BE IT FURTHER, RESOLVED, that the Municipal Clerk is authorized to forward
copies of this resolution, certified to be a true copy, to the Chief Financial Officer, and
Borough Auditor and copy to file.

Seconded by Councilman Bonnell and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT
Mr. Bonnell X
Mr. Gubitosi X
Mr. Sexsmith X
Mr. Weber X
Mayor Fox X
CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradicy Beach, Monmouth County, New
Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing
Body at the October 25, 2022 Council Business Meeting.

Eriea Ko

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk
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vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Revd Chk/void 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ADO14  ASBURY PARK PRESS, INC,
22-01775 10/14/22 INV 5433767 ORDINANCE ADS
1 INv 5433767 ORD 22-% ADOPT 59.64 2-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT A 10/14/22 10/14/22 5433767 N
2 INV 5433772 ORD 22-12 INTRO 64.92 2-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT A 10/14/22 10/14/22 5433772 N
124.56
vendor Total: 124.56
B0014 BILL'S WORK AND CASUAL WEAR
22-01720 10/07/22 MORRIS DRAHEIM IR INV 0773
1 WORK PANTS 44,99 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNTFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0773 N
2 WORK BOOTS 170.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0773 N
214.99
22-01736 10/07/22 FT DPW CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
1 SAFETY TOE BOOT 190.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 16546 N
7 RAIN JACKET 49.99 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
3 RAIN PANT 22.98 2-01-26-290-000-213 8 UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
4 SHIRTS 100.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 8 UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
5 GLOVES 35.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
6 HAT 18.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
7 GLOVES 44.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
8 GLOVES 25.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 25426 N
9 SHIRTS 54.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0740 N
10 SHIRTS 59.98 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0790 N
11 SWEATSHIRT 50,00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0790 N
12 SWEATSHIRT 50.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0789 N
13 HATS 34.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0788 N
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80014 BILL'S WORK AND CASUAL WEAR Continued
22-01736 10/07/22? FT DPW CLOTHING ALLOWANCE Continued
14 HATS 42.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/20/22 0789 N
774.05
Vendor Total: 989,94
80015 HORIZON BLUE CROSS
22-01800 10/20/22 01-84558;11/1-12/1/22 DENTAL
1 01-84558;11/1-12/1/22 DENTAL 7,019.50 2-01-23-205-000-204 B DENTAL A 10/20/22 10/20/22 300365787 N
vendor Total: 7,019.50
80022 BRADLEY CAR CARE, INC.
22-01670 09/21/22 Lifeguard Truck
1 Lifequard Truck 533.87 2-07-55-502-010-205 8 VEHICLE/EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE A 09/21/22 10/14/22 220909002 N
22-01735 10/07/22 2006 DODGE RAM INV 2209729008
1 LUBE OIL FILTER WITH LABOR 74.52 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220929008 N
2 LEFT TAIL LIGHT WIRING HARNESS 65.20 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220929608 N
3 LABOR TO REMOVE/INSTALL WIRING 104.00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/12 220929008 N
4 CENTER PIPE 103.44 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220529008 N
5 MUFFLER 365.64 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220629008 N
6 TAIL PIPE 410.92 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220829008 N
7 CLAMP 24.06 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220929008 N
8 LABOR TO REMOVE/INSTALL EXHAUS 156,00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 220929008 N
1,303.78
22-01746 10/07/22 2012 CHEVY SILVERADO REPAIR
1 REMAN STARTER MOTOR 225.25 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 221005010 N
2 LABOR 156.00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 221005010 N
381.25

vendor Total: 2,218.90
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80172 RICHARD BIANCHI SR
22-00136 01/21/22 Medicare Blanket Reimb B
11 Medicare Blanket Reimb-0CT 170,10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 01/21/22 10/19/22 RB-0CT !
vendor Total: 170,10
B0409 BILL HOLAB MUSIC
22-01789 10/19/22 BOYER ELLIS ISLAND-THE DREAM
1 BOYER ELLIS ISLAND-THE DREAM 1,200.00 2-01-28-382-000-201 B EVENTS A 10/19/22 10/20/22 23554 10/18/22 N
vendor Total: 1,200.00
0001 CALLAHAN'S, INC.
22-01733 10/07/22 99932 PC-MONTHLY PEST CONTROL
1 129 PC-MONTHLY PEST CONTROL 143.00 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE A 10/67/22 10/20/22 99932 9/14/22 N
vendor Total: 143.00
0012 CHERRY VALLEY TRACTOR SALES
22-01656 08/16/22 2015 KuBOTA RTVX1100C PARTS
1 ANTIFREEZE 64,20 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 09/16/22 10/20/22 8994 N
2 BELT, FAN 34.72 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 09/16/22 10/20/22 8994 N
3 ASSY THERM 89.52 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 09/16/22 10/20/22 8994 N
4 GASKET, TH 7.48 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 09/16/22 10/20/22 8994 N
5 15% DISCOUNT 29,39- 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 09/16/22 10/20/22 8994 N
166,53
vendor Total: 166.53
0267 (ME ASSOCIATES
22-01350 07/27/22 BID PREP FOR SOLIDWASTE 22-199 B
3 PROJECT#HRRO0S03.01 10/17/22 1,444,506 2-01-20-165-000-204 B CONFLICT ENGINEER A 07/27/22 10/19/22 0314775 N
22-01439 08/05/22 ADA IMPROVEMENTS-LAKE TERR B
2 LAKE TERRACE ADA IMPROVEMENTS 7,185.25 G-02-40-213-331-001 B COUNTY OPEN SPACE GRANT - FLETCHER LAKE A 08/05/22 10/19/22 0314774 N
vendor Total: 8,629.75
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0330 CARPORT
22-00159 01/27/22 vehicle Repairs- Blanket B
16 inv 10589 66.00 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A 07/26/22 10/19/22 10589 N
17 inv 10574 634,27 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A 07/26/22 10/19/22 10574 N
18 inv 10597 137,50 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A ¢u\mm\- 10/19/22 10597 N
19 inv 10654 8/27/22(Lic28262M5) 84,50 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEMICLE MAINTENANCE A 07/26/22 10/19/22 10654 N
972.21
vendor Total: 922.27
CMATT CHARLES L. MATTHEWS :
22-01444 08/12/22 B
2 September 170.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 08/12/22 10/19/22 2210966K56551-T N
3 October 170.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 08/12/22 10/19/22 2210966K56551-T N
340,20
vendor Total: 340,20
60117 GENERAL CODE PUBLISHERS CORP
22-01689 08/26/22 INV PGD00299956 CODIFICATION
1 INV PGD0029956 CODIFICATION 3,214.28 2-01-20-120-000-212 B CODIFICATION A 09/26/72 10/20/22 PG00029956 N
vendor Total: 3,214.28
60203 GLENCO SUPPLY INC
22-01478 08/12/22 SPRING ASSY & STOP SIGNS
1 SPRING ASSY - IMPACT RECOVERY 1,020.00 2-01-26-290-000-205 B STREET SIGNS A 08/12/22 10/20/22 29197 N
2 PLASTIC HDPE STOP SIGN 354.00 2-01-26-290-000-205 B STREET SIGNS A 08/12/22 10/20/22 29197 N
1,374.00
vendor Total: 1,374.09
60244 GASKOS FAMILY FARM
22-01635 09/09/22 FALL FLOWERS PO NTE $2,000.00
1 9/29/22 order 379.88 2-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE A 09/09/22 10/14/22 N
2 9/28/22 order 673.85 2-01-28-375-000-222 B GENERAL MAINTENANCE A 09/09/22 10/14/22 N
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c0244 GASKOS FAMILY FARM Continued
22-01635 09/09/22 FALL FLOWERS PO NTE $2,000.00 Continued
3 9/27/22 order 259,83 2-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE A 10/07/22 10/14/22 N
1,313.56
vendor Total: 1,313.56
H0138 - JOSEPHINE HOLMES
22-00132 01/21/22 Medicare Reimb Blanket 8
11 Medicare Reimb Blanket- OCT 170.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 01/21/22 10/19/22 OCTOBER N
vendor Total: 170.10
H0141 HUNTER TECHNOLOGIES
22-01716 10/07/22 July 2022 1P0 Backup
1 July 2022 1PO Backup 348.00 2-01-31-450-000-277 B TELECOMMUNICATIONS A 10/07/22 10/19/22 78624 N
vendor Total: 348.00
HO188 HOLMAN FRENIA ALLISON, P.C.
22-01770 10/14/22 September- CFO Services
1 September- CFO Services 3,000.00 2-01-20-130-000-211 B CONTRACTS A 10/14/22 10/14/22 54000 N
2 September- CFO Services 1,500.00 2-05-55-502-000-217 B CONTRACTS A 10/14/22 10/14/22 54000 N
3 September- CFO Services 1,500.00 2-07-55-501-050-102 B CHEIF FINANCIAL OFFICER A 10/14/22 10/14/22 54000 N
6,000.00
vendor Total: 6,000.00
10220 PAUL IANNIZZOTTO
22-01717 10/07/2) 8/8/22 PERFORMANCE
1 PERFORMANCE 8/8/22 350.00 2-01-28-382-000-201 B EVENTS A 10/07/22 10/20/22 #105_2288 N

vendor Total: 350.006
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30013 JOHN PETILLO
22-00144 01/26/22 2022 MEDICARE REIMB - BLANKET B
11 October 170.00 2-01-23-205-000-206 8 MEDICARE RETMBURSEMENT A (01/26/22 10/19/22 N
vendor Total: 170.00
30015  JOYCE WILKINS
22-00138 01/21/22 Medicare Reimb - Blanket B
12 October 170.00 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 01/21/22 10/18/22 N
vendor Total: 170,00
J0053  JAEGER LUMBER & SUPPLY CO INC
22-01749 10/07/22 DRILL BIT & SYP GROUND CONTACT
1 DEWALT 1/4" S X 6 IN L CARBIDE 9,99 2-01-26-290-000-207 B GENERAL SUPPLIES A 10/07/22 16/20/22 1750765 N
2 4x4X8 #1 SYP GROUND CONTACT .1 130.40 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE A 10/07/22 10/20/22 1752778 N
140.39
vendor Total: 140.39
30156 JERSEY SHORE POWERSPORTS, LLC
22-01647 09/16/22 MUFFLER PIPE/WINTERIZE JETSKI
1 MUFFLER PIPE/WINTERIZE JETSKI 373.91 2-01-26-315-000-101 B REGULAR A 09/16/22 10/19/22 31949 N
2 supplies in store 209.23 2-01-26-315-000-101 B REGULAR A 09/16/22 10/20/22 4346373 9/7/22 N
583.14
vendor Total: 583.14
K0105  KING, KITRICK, JACKSON,
22-01741 10/67/22 LAND USE BOARD ESCROW BILLING
1 GIUDICE INv#4707 67.50 x-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4707 N
2 BARRA INVE4706 67.50 X-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4706 N
3 KESELMAN INV#4705 67.50 Xx-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4705 N
4 SMITH/PRICE INV#4704 459.00 x-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4704 N
5 DURANDO INV#4701 769,50 X-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4701 N
6 GELBER ASSOC INV#4700 67.50 x-15-87-851-000-801 B RESERVE FOR ESCROW FEES A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4700 N

1,498.50
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k0105 KING, KITRICK, JACKSON, Continued
27-01742 10/07/22 GENERAL LEGAL LUB MATTERS
1 KKIMW GENERAL LUB INV#4703 1,363.50 2-01-21-180-006-221 B PROFESSIONAL FEES (ATTY/ENGR) A 10/07/22 10/19/22 4703 N
vendor Total: 2,862.00
Lo016 LERDY CHRISTENSON
22-00135 01/21/22 Medicare Reimb - Blanket B
11 Medicare Reimb - Blanket OCT 17¢.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 01/21/22 10/19/22 ocT N
Vendor Total: 170,10
L0025 UFOW LOCAL 152 BENEFITS FUND.
22-01740 10/07/22 BENEFITS RILL
1 BENEFIT BILL 116.11 2-01-23-205-000-208 B UFCW LOCAL 152 PRESCRIPTION A 10/07/22 10/20/22 N
vender Total: 116.11
L0038 L.B. FORCELLATI & SONS, INC.
22-01748 10/07/22 MULCH FOR SHADE TREE PLANTING
1 MULCH FOR SHADE TREE PLANTING 196.60 2-01-27-331-000-201 B QFFICE SUPPLIES A 10/07/22 10/14/22 9010846 N
vendor Total: 196.00
10190 LIBERTY LINES & SEALCOATING
12-0123% 05/26/22 Main Street Curbs
1 Main Street Curbs 2,371.50 2-01-26-290-000-217 8 ROAD REPAIRS A 05/26/22 10/20/22 2022-102 N
22-01251 05/26/22 OCEAN AVE CURBS- BOTH SIDES
1 CURBS CLEANED AND REPAINT 4,099.04 2-01-26-290-000-217 B ROAD REPAIRS A 05/26/22 10/20/22 2022-101 N
vendor Total: 6,470.54
10217 RICHARD J LIZZANO
22-00133 01/21/22 Medicare Reimb-Blanket B
13 OCTORER 170.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 01/21/22 10/19/22 ocT N

Vendor Total: 170.10
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MO009 MARY ANN SOLINSKI
22-00137 01/21/22 Medicare Reimb - Blanket B
12 Medicare Reimb - Blanket OCT 238.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT A 01/21/22 10/19/22 ocT N
vendor Total: 238.10
MO018 MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS
22-01134 06/10/22 2023 DOG LICENSE & RABIES TAGS
1 2023 DOG LICENSE & RABIES TAGS 417,00 2-01-20-120-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 06/10/22 10/19/22 B077 6/1/22 N
vendor Total: 417.00
MO061 MURRAY'S UNIFORM, INC.
22-01724 10/07/22 NICK DEPIANO INV 22-0369
1 GREY LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRTS 130.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/19/22 22-0369 N
22-01737 10/07/22 MORRIS DRAHEIM IR INv 22-0372
1 GREY T-SHIRTS 80.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/19/22 22-0372 N
2 GREY LONG SLEEVE T-SHIRTS 104.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/19/22 22-0372 N
3 GREY CREWNECK SWEATSHIRTS 105.00 2-01-26-290-000-213 B UNIFORM A 10/07/22 10/19/22 22-0372 N
289.00
vendor Total: 419.00
NO21 NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
212-01792 10/19/22 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES;L FOX
1 2023 MEMBERSHIP DUES;L FOX 295,00 2-01-20-110-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS A 10/19/22 10/20/22 2023010;L.FOX N
vendor Total: 295,00
N0O27 NILM
22-01777 10/14/22 CONFERENCE REGISTRATION
1 CONVENTION - MOONEY 70,00 2-01-20-145-000-204 B TRAINING/DUES/MEETINGS/SEMINARS A 10/14/22 10/14/22 #5442 MOONEY N

vender Total: 70.00
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N0O36 NEW JERSEY GRAVEL & SAND CD.
22-01694 09/26/22 Dyed 8lack Mulch
1 Dyed Black Mulch §1.00 2-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE A 09/26/22 10/19/22 134781 N
2 Dyed Black Mulch 135.00 2-01-28-375-000-209 B SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE A 09/26/22 10/19/22 134697 N
3 Dyed Black Mulch 108.00 2-01-28-375-060-209 8 SYLVAN LAKE MAINTENANCE A 09/26/22 10/19/22 133508 N
324.00
vendor Total: 324.00
00006 OLD DOMINION BRUSH CO INC
22-01655 09/16/22 SWEEPER GUTTER BROOMS
1 GUTTER BROOM 33166431 8254263 1,690.00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 09/16/22 10/20/22 8254263 10/6/22 N
vendor Total: 1,690.08
RO136  RIGGINS, INC
22-01693 09/26/22 B/L # 664311
1 B/L # 664311 1,489,68 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 09/26/22 10/20/22 4744102 N
22-01783 10/14/22 Invoices 8/2-9/12/22 svcs
18722/ 1,473.97 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 750785520 N
2 8/22/12 1,240.44  2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 75078822 N
3 8/29/22 1,037.32 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 75079259 N
4 8/29/22 1,500.71 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 75079261 N
5 9/06/22 1,351,58 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 75079766 N
6 9/06/22 1,110.84 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 75075768 N
79/12/22 621.82 2-01-31-460-000-272 B GASOLINE A 10/14/22 10/20/22 75080115 N
8,336.68
vendor Total: 9,826.36
50043 SENIOR CITIZENS QF BRADLEY
22-01798 10/20/22 2022 CONTRIBUTION
1 SENIOR CENITZEN DONATION 2022 1,200,00 2-01-28-383-000-299 B MISCELLANEOUS A 10/20/22 10/20/22 102022 DONATION N

vendor Total:

1,200.00
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50030 "STAPLES
21-02262 12/08/21 OFFICE SUPPLIES

6 OFFICE SUPPLIES 954.82 1-01-25-495-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 10/12/22 10/14/22 3495830681 N
22-01661 09/16/22 DPW OFFICE
1 STAPLES 36" X 48" HARD FLOOR 33.50 2-01-26-290-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 09/16/22 10/14/22 3518575474 N
2 BROTHER GENUINE P-TOUCH TZE-23 22.88  2-01-26-290-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 09/16/22 10/14/22 3518575474 N
3 STAPLES BAIRD BONDED LEATHER W 219.99  2-01-26-290-000-202 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 09/16/22 10/14/22 3518575474 N
276.37
vendor Total: 1,231.19
S0090  SIGNS, SEALED & DELIVERED
22-01703 09/30/22 Gpen Invoices
1 1nv 6277 225,00 2-01-26-310-000-231 B BUILDING MAINTENANCE A 09/30/22 10/14/22 6277 N
2 Inv 6262 40,00 2-01-26-310-000-231 B RUTLDING MAINTENANCE A 09/30/22 10/14/22 6262 N
3 Inv 6285 125.00 2-07-55-502-040-299 B MISCELLANEOUS A 09/30/22 10/14/22 6285 N
4 Inv 6261 240,00 2-07-55-502-040-299 B MISCELLANEOUS A 09/30/22 10/14/22 6261 N
630.00
vendor Total: 630.00
50442  SITE ONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY
22-01730 10/07/22 221658 #123448163-001 9/16/22
1 NDS STANDARD VALVE BOX 10INCH 11.89 2-01-28-375-000-204 B FLETCHER LAKE MAINTENANCE A 10/07/22 10/20/22 123448163-001 N
2 OREGON TRIMMER LINE 0.005 IN 26.62 2-01-28-375-000-204 B FLETCHER LAKE MAINTENANCE A 10/07/22 10/20/22 123448163-001 N
38.51
22-01745 10/07/22 SHADE TREE FALL PLANTING
1 STAKE UMTREATED OAK 2 IN X 2 I 146,70 2-01-27-331-000-201 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 10/07/22 16/20/22 124080090-001 N
2 TREEGATOR HOSE GATORBAG GREEN 118.50 2-01-27-331-000-201 g OFFICE SUPPLIES A 10/07/22 10/20/22 124080030-001 N
265,20

vendor Total: 103.71
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vendor # Name . .
PO # PO Date Description ontract PO Type First  Rovd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

S0516 SAKER SHOPRITES, INC.
22-01761 10/14/22 MwC Walk refreshments

1 mwC walk refreshments 57.91 T-14-56-200-000-001 B RECREATION TRUST
vendor Total: 57.91
S0517 . LOUIS.S. SICILIANG = .. . © .
22-00134 01/21/22 Medicare Blanket Reimb B
13 Medicare Reimb Blanket - OCT 170.10 2-01-23-205-000-206 B MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
vendor Total: 170.10

10009 - THE NEW COASTER, LLC
22-01640 09/09/22 LATIN FEST AD

1 LATIN FEST 4D #59200 302.40 x-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT
22-01722 10/07/22 INV 59214 ELECTION NOTICE
1 INv 59214 ELECTION NOTICE 33.60 2-01-20-121-000-299 B MISCELLANEOQUS
vendor Total: 336.00

T0154 THE COAST STAR
22-01718 10/07/22 INv 55960 CANDIDATE AD

1 INV 55960 CANDIDATE AD 30.80 2-01-20-120-000-207 R ADVERTISEMENT
22-01759 10/14/22 INv 56388 LAKE TERRACE AD
1 INvV 56388 LAKE TERRACE AD 17.20 2-01-20-120-000-207 B ADVERTISEMENT
vendor Total: 48.00

T0182 TREASURER, STATE OF NJ
22-01768 10/14/22 Elevator Inspection
1 Registration# 1307-00110-001 258.00 2-01-26-310-000-231 8 RUILDING MAINTENANCE

vendor Total: 258.00

A 10/14/22 10/20/22

A 01/21/22 10/18/22

A 09/09/22 10/11/22

A 10/07/22 10/19/22

A 10/07/22 16/20/22

A 10/14/22 10/20/22

A 10/14/22 10/14/22

06380655903 N

ocT N
#59200 N
59214 N
55960 N
56388 N
4175067 N
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Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/chk Enc Date Date Involce Excl
70253 THE TIRE PLACE
22-00911 05/03/22 2020 INT'L GARBAGE TRUCK TIRE
1 MOUNT TIRE 35,00 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 05/03/22 10/14/22 1573 N
22-01296 07/14/22 P VEHICLE TIRE PATCH
1 PW VEHICLE TIRE PATCH 50,00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEMICLES A 07/14/22 10/14/22 7839 N
22-01376 08/02/22 2015 Kubota
1 tire dismount & installations 63.98 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 08/02/22 10/14/22 7806 N
22-01485 0B/12/22 INVOICE 7988 B
2 Mount and Balance Rea Tire 500.00 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A 08/12/22 10/14/22 7988 [
22-01535 08/18/22 SWEEPER TIRE & TIRE REPAIR
1 TIRE REPAIR PLUG 20.00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 08/18/22 10/14/22 7736 N
2 2257019.5 COSMO CT706 REAR 275.00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 08/18/22 10/14/22 8127 N
3 DISPOSAL FEE (SAMPLE FEE) 9.00 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 08/18/22 10/14/22 8127 N
4 N TIRE TAX 1,50 2-01-26-315-000-214 B DPW VEHICLES A 08/18/22 10/14/22 8127 N
305,50
12-01537 08/18/22 2020 INT'L GARBAGE TRUCK TIRES
1 AMERICUS AP2000 315/80/22.5 1,060.00 2-01-26-315-000-232 B GARBAGE TRUCKS A 08/18/22 10/14/22 8195 N
22-01556 08/26/22 PD- 8lanket B
3 Bead Seal 25.00 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A 08/26/22 10/14/22 8215 8/25/22 N
4 New Tire 490,00 2-01-25-240-000-216 8 EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A 08/26/22 10/14/22 8289-9/2/22 N
5 011 Change 75.00 2-01-25-240-000-216 B EQUIPMENT/VEHICLE MAINTENANCE A 08/26/22 10/14/22 8289 9/2/22 N
590.00
vendor Total; 2,604.48
UO027  UNITED ENGINE & TRUCK CO
22-01780 10/14/22 3rd Quarter utility
1 3rd Quarter Utility 4,949.36 2-01-25-265-000-223 B UTILITIES A 10/14/22 10/14/22 3QTR JULY-SEPT N

vendor Total: 4,949,36
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vendor # Name . _
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type o First Rovd  Chk/void . 1099
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date  Date  Invoice Excl

udos0 UNITED SITE SERVICES
22-01700 09/30/22 Cpen Invoices

1 open Invoices 913,77 x-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT A 09/30/22 10/14/22 0006574486 N
2 Open Invoices 1,450.00 X-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT A 09/30/22 10/14/22 0006574083 N
3 Open Invoices 146.95  x-15-87-866-000-801 B TOURISM DEVELOPMENT A 09/30/22 10/14/22 0006574082 N
2,510.72
22-01704 09/30/22 TEMPORARY FENCING 319 LAREINE
1 TRANSPORTATION FEE 450,00 C-04-82-932-000-912 B ORD 2021-23 ADDITIONAL CHURCH COSTS A 09/30/22 10/14/22 0006574083 N
2 FENCE - 8' x 10 1,004.00 c-04-82-932-000-912 B ORD 2021-23 ADDITIONAL CHURCH COSTS A 09/30/22 10/14/22 0006574083 N
3 FENCE - SANDBAGS 267.96 C-04-82-932-000-912 B ORD 2021-23 ADDITIONAL CHURCH COSTS A 09/30/22 10/14/22 0006574083 N
1,721.9%
vendor Total: 4,232.68
WO184  W.B. MASON CO., INC
22-01692 09/26/22 OFFICE SUPPLIES
1 ¢2164884-BOARD GLASS DE 35X23 149,98 2-01-25-252-000-208 B OFFICE SUPPLIES A 09/26/22 10/14/22 233013159 N

vendor Total: 149.98

Total Purchase Orders: 68 Total P.0. Line Items: 137 Total List Amount: 75,193.94 Total void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 1-01 954.82 0.00 6.00 954.82
Current Fund 2-01 57,063.51 0.00 0.00 57,063.51
Sewer Operating Fund 2-05 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,560.00
Beach Operating Fund 2-07 2,398.87 0.00 0.00 2,298.87

Year Total: 60,962.38 0.00 0.00 60,962.38
General Capital Fund Cc-04 1,721.9% 0.00 0.00 1,721.9
Grant Fund 6-02 7,185.25 0.00 0.00 7,185.25
RCA Escrow Fund T-14 57.91 0.00 0.00 57.91
Trust Fund X-15 4,311.62 0.00 0.00 4,311.62

ee— s —

Total 0f A1l Funds: 75,193.94 0.00 0.00 715,195.%4
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BORO OF BRADLEY BEACH

FINANCE DEPT

701 MAIN STREET

BRADLEY BEACH, NJ 07720

October 24, 2022 BILL LIST ADDENDUM #1
240
October 24, 2022 M.5.P. CONSTRUCTION CORP

October 24, 2022 LEON S. AVAKIAN, INC

240 BILL LIST ADDENDUM $ 389,360.84
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#.0. Type: Al ppen: N Paid: N void: M
nange; 12-00892 1o 22-0082 Revd: N held: N Aprvi ¥

Format: Dstai) without Line Item Notes First Enc Date Range: First 1o L/3L/22  aidi v stater ¥ other: ¥ Exespt: Y

vendors: Al Include Non-Budgeted: Y
ovd satch Id Mange: First  to Last
04 PO gate Vendor contract PO Type Birst  Revd Chk/void
Ttes Description aunt  Charge ACcount  ACCt Type Description srat/Chi £nc Date Date  Date  Invoice

22-00892 05/03/22 L0013
188 21-5 DRAIN SUMP PIMNP

LEON 5. AVAKIAN, INC

85.00 5-06-21-030-000-020 B Sectitn 20 Costs

A 10/24/21 10/24/22 91622 §321-05

Total Purchase Orders: 1 Total P.C. Line Itess: 1 Ttotal List Amount:

$5.00 Total void Amount: 0.00
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04:25 ™

SOROUCH OF BHADLEY BEACH
purchase Order Listing Ry P.O. Number

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fand Sudget Total  Revenue Total 6/ Total Total
Sewer Capital Fund $-06 §5.00 0.00 0.00 8.0
Tota) Of Al Funds: B0 .00 TR L)



October 24, 2022 SORCUGH OF SRADLEY BEACH

Page ¥o: 1

04:25 oM Purchase Order Listing 8y P.0. Nusber
2.0, Type: All open: & PRI W void: ¥
Range: 12-01586 to 22-01536 Rovd: v seld: N Aprv: Y
format: Detail without Line Itew Notes  First Enc Date Range: First o 12/31/22  mid: v State: ¥ Other: ¥ Exespt: ¥
venders: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Revd Batch Id mange: First 0 Last
pc# PO Date vendor Contract PO Type First  Rovd  Chkvoid
tem Description Amourt Charge Account  ACct Type Description stat/chk Enc Date pate  Date  Ievoice
2-01586 09/02/22 LDOI3  LEOW S, AVAKIAN, INC
14 8321-09 Sanitary Sewer Refabi) 60,705.00 5-06-21-030-000-020 £ Section 20 Costs A 10/24/22 10/24/22 PRASE IT 91622
15 8220-10 AFFORDABLE HOUSING 465.00 2-01-20-165-000-202 £ BOROUGH PLANNER A 10724722 10/24/22 AFFHPOUSE-91622
16 8822-01 9/15/22 ENGIMEERTNG 425,00 2-01-20-165-000-202 8 BOROUGH PLANNER A 10/24/28 10/24/22 B822-01 81522

61,595.00

Total purchase Orders: 1 votal p.0. iine Ttems: 1 Total List Amount:

§1,585.00  Total void amount:

0.00




Qctober 24, 2022 BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

A Page No: 2
425 purchase Order tisting 8y P.0. Number

Totals by Year-Fond

fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
Current Find 201 890.00 0.00 0.00 890.00
Sewer Capital Fund 5-06 60,705.00 0.00 0.00 60,705.00

Total of A1l Funds: .. 3] 8 S W)



